

# 250-271<sup>Q&As</sup>

Administration of Symantec NetBackup 7.5 for UNIX

## Pass Symantec 250-271 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers PDF and VCE file from:

https://www.passapply.com/250-271.html

100% Passing Guarantee 100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Symantec Official Exam Center

- Instant Download After Purchase
- 100% Money Back Guarantee
- 365 Days Free Update
- 800,000+ Satisfied Customers



#### https://www.passapply.com/250-271.html 2024 Latest passapply 250-271 PDF and VCE dumps Download

#### **QUESTION 1**

Which prerequisite must be met before updating the volume configuration during a robot inventory?

- A. The robotic library contains media type HCART.
- B. The Symantec NetBackup environment contains at least one Media ID generation rule.
- C. The robotic library must be TLD.
- D. The robotic library must be configured with a robot type.

Correct Answer: D

#### **QUESTION 2**

An administrator initiated a manual backup of a clientA on master1. The backup failed with the message "client is offline(1000)". Which Host Properties setting should be modified to resolve this issue?

- A. Clients > clientA > Windows Client > Client Settings > Offline until
- B. Clients > clientA > General Server > Offline until
- C. Master Servers > master1 > Client Attributes > clientA > Offline until D. Master Servers > master1 > Windows Clients > clientA > Offline until

Correct Answer: C

#### **QUESTION 3**

A Symantec NetBackup 7.5 master server has a Microsoft Windows policy that protects over 500 servers using the directive ALL\_LOCAL\_DRIVES. The backup window for this policy is between 3:00 PM and 5:00 PM and is unshared with any other policy. When the backup window for this policy is open, the overall performance of the disk storage unit gets degraded. Which setting should the administrator modify to reduce the number of concurrent streams writing to the disk storage unit to 10 during the backup window?

- A. disable multiplexing on the policy schedules
- B. set the "Maximum backup copies" host property to 10
- C. enable multiplexing for the storage unit and set the value to 10
- D. enable the "Limit Jobs per policy" attribute

Correct Answer: D

#### **QUESTION 4**

A backup administrator needs to perform file system restore operations for two important client systems, client1 and



### https://www.passapply.com/250-271.html

2024 Latest passapply 250-271 PDF and VCE dumps Download

client2. Dedicated resources are available for restore jobs but only one restore job may run at a time. When submitted, the restore jobs will be queued until a restore job that is already running is completed. The restore job for client1 must be performed first and the restore job for client2 must run before any other restore jobs that may be added to the job queue. In the Backup, Archive, and Restore (BAR) GUI, which job priority values would allow for the client1 restore to run first, followed by the client2 restore, and finally any other restore jobs that may be submitted?

A. client1: 84000; client2: 85000

B. client1: 85000; client2: 84000

C. client1: 91000; client2: 92000

D. client1: 92000; client2: 91000

Correct Answer: D

#### **QUESTION 5**

A site needs to perform file system backups of Solaris, Red Hat, Windows 2003, and Windows 2008 clients. Backups are initiated by the Symantec NetBackup 7.5 scheduler and the backup of specific files are also initiated by the administrators of the client hosts. Both full and differential backups must be performed. What is the minimum number of policies and schedules that must be configured?

- A. 2 policies with 3 schedules in each policy
- B. 2 policies with 4 schedules in each policy
- C. 4 policies with 2 schedules in each policy
- D. 4 policies with 3 schedules in each policy

Correct Answer: A

Latest 250-271 Dumps

250-271 Practice Test

250-271 Exam Questions